UNITED NATIONS		IT-95-17/1-A A 2543-A 2542 ID JULY 2000	2543 Aj
	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons	Case No.: IT-95-17/1-4	A
	Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law	Date: 10 July 200	0
	Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991	Original: English	

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:	Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding Judge Lal Chand Vohrah Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia Judge Patrick Lipton Robinson
Registrar:	Judge Fausto Pocar Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 10 July 2000

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTO FURUNDŽIJA

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. UpawansaYapa

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. Luka S. Misetić Mr. Sheldon Davidson

Case No.: IT-95-17/1-A

10 July 2000

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International IIumanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the Judgement in *The Prosecutor v. Anto Furundžija*, IT-95-17/1-T, rendered by Trial Chamber II on 10 December 1998 ("Judgement");

NOTING the "Defendant's Notice of Appeal Pursuant to Rule 108" from the Judgement, filed by Anto Furundžija on 22 December 1998;

NOTING that the hearing in the present appeal closed on 2 March 2000;

PURSUANT to Article 23 of the Statute of the International Tribunal and sub-Rule 98*ter* and Rule 107 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International;

ORDERS that the Judgement will be delivered on Friday 21 July 2000 at 2:00 p.m.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Than Conton

Mohamed Shahabuddeen Presiding

Dated this tenth day of July 2000 At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]